
SUSTAINABILITY REPORT 2021 15

ESG SDG EPRA GRI PRINCIPLES OF UN 
GLOBAL COMPACT

ENVIRONMENTAL

	■ Climate change mitigation
	› Green building certificates
	› Energy consumption
	› Greenhouse gas emissions
	› Renewable energy
	› Responsible rent and lease 

management
	› Water consumption

	■ Environmental education  
and awareness

	■ Biodiversity and habitat

	■ Climate change adaptation

 

Elec-Abs
Elec-LfL
DH&C-Abs
DH&C-LfL
Fuels-Abs
Fuels-LfL
Energy-Int
GHG-Dir-Abs
GHG-Indir-Abs
GHG-Int
Water-Abs
Water-LfL
Water-Int
Waste-Abs
Waste-LfL
Cert-Tot

302-1
302-1
302-1
302-1
302-1
302-1
302-3
305-1
305-2
305-4
303-1
303-1
CRE2
306-2
306-2
CRE8

ENVIRONMENTAL

	■ Principle 7  
Businesses should 
support a precautionary 
approach to environ-
mental challenges

	■ Principle 8 
Undertake initiatives to 
promote greater environ-
mental responsibility

	■ Principle 9 
Encourage the devel-
opment and diffusion of 
environmentally friendly 
technologies

SOCIAL

	■ Health, well-being and safety
	› Employees:  

health, well-being, vitality 
and personal development

	› Tenants/Occupiers: 
health and well-being

	› Contractors:  
health and safety

	■ Human rights

	■ Indoor environmental quality

	■ Inclusion/diversity policy

H&S-Emp
H&S-Asset
H&S-Comp

Emp-Training
Emp-Dev

Diversity-Emp
Diversity-Pay
Emp-Turnover

403-2
416-1
416-2

404-1
404-3

405-1
405-2
401-1

HUMAN RIGHTS

	■ Principle 1   
Businesses should 
support and respect the 
protection of inter-
nationally proclaimed 
human rights

	■ Principle 2 
Make sure that they are 
not complicit in human 
rights abuses

LABOUR

	■ Principle 3  
Businesses should 
uphold the freedom 
of association and the 
effective recognition of 
the right to collective 
bargaining

	■ Principle 4   
The elimination of all 
forms of forced and 
compulsory labour

	■ Principle 5  
The effective abolition of 
child labour

	■ Principle 6  
The elimination of 
discrimination in respect 
of employment and 
occupation

GOVERNANCE

	■ Business integrity

	■ Compliance with EU and 
national ESG laws and  
legislation

	■ Cybersecurity

	■ Data protection, cybersecurity 
and privacy

Gov-Board
Gov-Select
Gov-Col

102-22
102-24
102-25

ANTI-CORRUPTION

	■ Principle 10   
Businesses should work 
against corruption in 
all its forms, including 
extortion and bribery


