ESG	SDG	EPRA	GRI	PRINCIPLES OF UN GLOBAL COMPACT
ENVIRONMENTAL				
<ul> <li>Climate change mitigation         <ul> <li>Green building certificates</li> <li>Energy consumption</li> <li>Greenhouse gas emissions</li> <li>Renewable energy</li> <li>Responsible rent and lease management</li> <li>Water consumption</li> </ul> </li> <li>Environmental education and awareness</li> <li>Biodiversity and habitat</li> <li>Climate change adaptation</li> </ul>	13 CLIMATE ACTION T CIENCIAL AND T CIENCIAL	Elec-Abs Elec-LfL DH&C-Abs DH&C-LfL Fuels-Abs Fuels-LfL Energy-Int GHG-Dir-Abs GHG-Indir-Abs GHG-Indir-Abs GHG-Int Water-Abs Water-LfL Water-Int Waste-Abs Waste-LfL Cert-Tot	302-1 302-1 302-1 302-1 302-1 302-3 305-1 305-2 305-4 303-1 CRE2 306-2 306-2 CRE8	<ul> <li>ENVIRONMENTAL</li> <li>Principle 7         Businesses should             support a precautionary             approach to environ-             mental challenges     </li> <li>Principle 8         Undertake initiatives to             promote greater environ-             mental responsibility     </li> <li>Principle 9         Encourage the devel-             opment and diffusion of             environmentally friendly             technologies     </li> </ul>
SOCIAL				
<ul> <li>Health, well-being and safety</li> <li>Employees: health, well-being, vitality and personal development</li> <li>Tenants/Occupiers: health and well-being</li> <li>Contractors: health and safety</li> <li>Human rights</li> <li>Indoor environmental quality</li> </ul>	3 GOOD HEALTH AND WELL-BEING	H&S-Emp H&S-Asset H&S-Comp	403-2 416-1 416-2	HUMAN RIGHTS • Principle 1 Businesses should support and respect the protection of inter- nationally proclaimed human rights
	4 QUALITY EDUCATION	Emp-Training Emp-Dev	404-1 404-3	<ul> <li>Principle 2 Make sure that they are not complicit in human rights abuses</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>Inclusion/diversity policy</li> </ul>	9 HEASTER INCLUSION			LABOUR
	B     ECENT WORK AND ECONOMIC GROWTH       Image: Contract of the second	Diversity-Emp Diversity-Pay Emp-Turnover	405-1 405-2 401-1	• Principle 3 Businesses should uphold the freedom of association and the effective recognition of the right to collective bargaining
				<ul> <li>Principle 4         The elimination of all forms of forced and compulsory labour     </li> </ul>
				<ul> <li>Principle 5 The effective abolition of child labour</li> </ul>
				<ul> <li>Principle 6 The elimination of discrimination in respect of employment and occupation</li> </ul>
GOVERNANCE				
<ul> <li>Business integrity</li> <li>Compliance with EU and national ESG laws and legislation</li> <li>Cybersecurity</li> <li>Data protection, cybersecurity</li> </ul>	16 PEACE JUSTICE AND STRONG INSTITUTIONS	Gov-Board Gov-Select Gov-Col	102-22 102-24 102-25	ANTI-CORRUPTION • Principle 10 Businesses should work against corruption in all its forms, including extortion and bribery